File No. 150488	Committee Item No	
	Board Item No. 32	

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

CommitteeBoard of Supervisors Meeting		Date
		Date <u>May 19, 2015</u>
Cmte Boa	ard	
	Motion Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget Analyst Report Legislative Analyst Report Introduction Form (for hea Department/Agency Cover MOU Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Award Letter Application Public Correspondence	rings)
OTHER	(Use back side if additiona	al space is needed)
	Routing Sheet – 05/07/201 DPW Order No. 183545 – 0 Planning Memo - 02/24/20 Tax Certification – 04/16/2 Final Maps	05/04/2015 15
	l by: <u>Joy Lamug</u> l by:	Date <u>May 12, 2015</u> Date

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 20 pages. The complete document is in the file.

[Final Map 8105 - 883-899 Valencia Street]

Motion approving Final Map 8105, a 18 residential unit and 3 commercial unit, mixed-use Condominium Project, located at 883-899 Valencia Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Block No. 3596, Lot No. 113, and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 8105", a 18 residential unit and 3 commercial unit, mixed-use Condominium Project, located at 883-899 Valencia Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Block No. 3596, Lot No. 113, comprising X sheets, approved May 4, 2015, by Department of Public Works Order No. 183545 is hereby approved and said map is adopted as an Official Final Map 8105; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the City Planning Department, by its letter dated February 25, 2015, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the objectives and policies of the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto. 5 Director of Public Works

RECOMMENDED:

Mohammed Nuru

DESCRIPTION APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

City and County Surveyor



Edwin M. Lee, Mayor
Mohammed Nuru, Director
Fuad S. Sweiss, PE, PLS,
City Engineer & Deputy Director of Engineering



Phone: (415) 554-5827
Fax: (415) 554-5324
www.sfdpw.org
Subdivision.Mapping@sfdpw.org

Department of Public Works Bureau of Street-Use & Mapping 1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco, CA 94103

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

FINAL MAP ROUTING SHEET

Everyone involved in the processing of this Final Map is requested to complete this form so that the department has a written record of the steps taken. Please notify BSM Surveys at 554-5827 or the sender (see below) of any delays or questions.

MAP

INVI		
Final Map No.	Date Sent:	Date Due at BOS
8105	May 7, 2015	May 15, 2015 by 12pm
Block/Lot	Map Address	
3596/113	883-899 \	/alencia St

SENDER

Name:		Telephone:
	Seema Adina	415-584-5818
Address:		Email:
	1155 Market Street, 3 rd Floor	Seema.Adina@sfdpw.org

ROUTE

Date Received	То	Date Forwarded or Signed
	Frank W. Lee Executive Assist. To Director City Hall, Room 348	,
	John Malamut / Susan Cleveland-Knowles City Attorney Office Email: <u>John.Malamut@sfdpw.org</u> Tel: (415) 554-4622	
	Mohammed Nuru Director of Public Works City Hall, Room 348	
	Clerk of Board of Supervisors (BOS) City Hall, Room 244 (Submit a copy of this sheet with map.)	
	When map is submitted to BOS, please return this original routing sheet to sender.	





Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Francisco Public Works

Office of the City and County Surveyor 875 Stevenson Street, Room 410 San Francisco, Ca 94103 (415) 554-5827
www.sfdpw.org



Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

DPW Order No: 183545

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 8105, 883-899 VALENCIA ST, AN 18 RESIDENTIAL AND 3 UNIT COMMERCIAL MIXED-USE CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 113 IN ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 3596.

AN 18 UNIT RESIDENTIAL AND 3 UNIT COMMERCIAL MIXED-USE CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

The City Planning Department in its letter dated February 24, 2015, stated that the subdivision is in conformity with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. One (1) paper copy of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- 2. One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 8105", each comprising 3 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated February 24, 2015, from the City Planning Department verifying conformity of the subdivision with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS City and County Surveyor, DPW Mohammed Nuru



cc: File (2) Board of Supervisors (signed) Tax Collector's Office

APPROVED:

MOHAMMED NURU, DIRECTOR

5/4/2015

5/4/2015



Storrs, Bruce City and County Surveyor



Nuru, Mohammed Director, DPW Signed by: Nuru, Mohammed





City and County of San Francisco
San Francisco Public Works · Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping
1155 Merket Street, 3rd Floor · San Francisco, CA 94103
sfpublicworks.org · tel 415-554-5810 · fax 415-554-6161



TENTATIVE MAP DECISION

Date: February 19, 2015

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Attention: Mr. Scott F. Sanchez

Project l	D\$3105		
Project Type 18 Residential and 3 Commercial Mu Construction Condominium		Multi use New	
Address#	StreetName	Block	_oî
883 - 899	VALENCIA ST	3596	113

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. On balance, the Tentative Map is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of Planning Code Section 101.1 based on the attached findings. The subject referral is exempt from environmental review per Class 1 California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines.

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code subject to the following conditions (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Scott F. Sanchez at the above address):

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does not comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. Due to the following reasons (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Scott F. Sanchez at the above address):

	Ŀt	10	os	Цf	es	:
--	----	----	----	----	----	---

X Application

X Print of Tentative Map

Sincerely,

Bruce R. Storrs, P.L.S.

City and County Surveyor

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Signed 7%

Date 2/24/15

Planner's Name

Erika Jaeksun

For Scott F. Sanchez, Zoning Administrator

Property Tax Section



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE SHOWING TAXES A LIEN, BUT NOT YET DUE

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that the subdivision designated on the map entitled is subject to the following City & County property taxes and Special Assessments which are a lien on the property but which taxes are not yet due:

Block No.

3596

Lot No.

113

Address:

883 - 899 Valencia S

Estimated probable assessed value of property within the proposed Subdivision/Parcel

Map:

\$ 7,242,000

Established or estimated tax rate:

1.2000%

Estimated taxes liened but not yet due:

\$86,904.00

Amount of Assessment not yet due:

\$579.00

These estimated taxes and special assessments have been paid.

Dundlis 5

David Augustine, Tax Collector

Dated this 16th day of April 2015. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2015. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.

Property Tax Section



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REDEMPTIONS OFFICER SHOWING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID.

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that according to the records of my office, there are no liens against the subdivision designated on the map entitled:

Block No. 3596 Lot No. 113

Address: 883 - 899 Valencia St.

for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes, except taxes or assessments not yet payable.

Denot 45

David Augustine, Tax Collector

The above certificate pertains to taxes and special assessments collected as taxes for the period prior to this current tax year.

Dated this 16th day of April 2015. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2015. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.

MARCH 2015 LANGFORD LAND SURVEYING
424 PRESTON COURT
LIVERMORE, CA 94551
PHONE (510) 530-5200
JOBPIS-3125 DRAWNG-3125VALE.DWG

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 3598 LOT 113, 883 - 889 VALENCIA STREET

SHEET 1 OF 3

_		······································	
	OWNERS' STATEMENT:		•
		APPROVALS:	•
	WE HEREBY STATE THAT WE ARE THE ONLY OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY SUBDIVIDED AND SHOWN ON THIS MAP, AND DO HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED "FINAL MAP BIOS."	THIS MAP IS APPROVED THIS DAY OF 20 BY ORDER NO.	
•	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE CAUSED THIS STATEMENT TO BE EXECUTED.	RY: DATE:	
المريخ . المبيح	TO BE EXCLUSION	MOHAMMED NURU	
٠.	OWNER	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ADVISORY AGENCY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
٠,	, <u> </u>	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT: I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP: THAT THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN
42 .	899 VALENCIA 20, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BY: TIMOTHY A BROWN, MANAGING MEMBER		IS SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS IT APPEARED ON THE TENTATIVE MAP, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATION THEREOF; THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA
	Administration and	ADDROLED AS TO FORM	SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCE APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH; AND THAT
,	BENEFICIARY.	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, CITY ATTORNEY	AM SATISFIED THIS MAP IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT.
	Ohn Sulliva	BY:	BRUCE R. STORRS, CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
	MHU POLITANI		BY: Str. St. DATE: MAY 7 2015
	BENEFICIARY:	DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	BRUCE R, STORRS PLS 6914
	Dent to with the		(a) NO. 0917 /*/
٠.	ANGUS-NICOARTHY		
	CHIQUE MOUNTHS	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' APPROVAL:	OF CALL
 		ON	RECORDER'S STATEMENT:
Ŧ.	TRUSTEE/BENEFICIARY:	NO A COPY OF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN FILE NO	FILED THIS DAY OF, 20_, ATN. IN BOOK OF
. (Sherri Hondrickson Seniorvice		CONDOMINIUM MAPS, AT PAGES AT THE REQUEST OF RICHARD L. LANGFORD, P.L.S.
	SIGNED PRINTED NAME TITLE & COMPANPRESIDENT		SIGNED:
			COUNTY RECORDER
		SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	TAX STATEMENT: I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY	THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER MY DIRECTION, AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT	
-	AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY STATE THAT THE SUBDIMORR HAS FILED A STATEMENT FROM THE TREASURER AND	AND LOCAL ORDINANCE, AT THE REQUEST OF MOREY FOX IN JANUARY OF 2014. I HEREBY STATE THAT ALL THE MONUMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS INDICATED AND THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE, OR WILL BE, SUFFICIENT TO	
'n	TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SHOWING THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO	ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED, AND THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY	
. :	LIENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIMISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNPAID STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS	CONFORMS TO THE CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP.	
erq.	COLLECTED AS TAXES,		
	DATED PAY OF 20	DATE: APRIL 2, 2015	
		No. 8895 370	•
		RICHARD L. LANGFORD, P.L.S. 6895	
	CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 30, 2015	•
	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA	_	
		^	, nH44- **
	CLERK'S STATEMENT:		. EINIAL MAD 010E
	I. ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY		FINAL MAP 8105 AN 18 UNIT RESIDENTIAL AND 3 UNIT COMMERCIAL
	OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY STATE THAT SAID BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BY ITS MOTION NOADOPTED		MIXED USE CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING A MERGER AND RE-SUBDIMISION OF THE PARCELS DESCRIBED IN
	20, APPROVED THIS MAP ENTITLED "FINAL MAP BIO5." IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY HAND AND CAUSED THE SEAL OF THE		THE DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AS DOCUMENT 2012-J 574253-00 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE
	OFFICE TO BE AFFIXED.		CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
1	COUNTY OF SAN TRUMBUS ON MARCH 30,7015
	PERSONALLY APPEARED : TIMOTHY A. BROWN
	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT
١,	AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR
	SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
	WINESS MY HAND
	SIGNATURE -/ W
	PRINTED NAME N.J. SWONTO
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE
•	PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS SON FRANCISCO
٠	COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-6-70/0 COMMISSION NUMBER 1.073/95 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)
	COMMISSION NUMBER LOTIMS (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)
٠.	

	•
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR DIHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CENTERCATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DENSITY OF THE NOVIGOLAL WHO SCHOOL THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS LITERAGE. BY A LITERAGE OF THAT DOCUMENT.
	DENTITY OF THE NOMINOUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULKESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
	DENTITY OF THE MOMODIAL WHO SKINED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS LATACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF CANCERS.
	DENTITY OF THE MONOMAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THE CENTRICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULIESS, ACCURACY OR VALUITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF LANGUAGE COUNTY OF SAC KAMPALY D ON A PAGE 1, 2015.
	DENTITY OF THE MOMONDAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULLIESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF
	DENTITY OF THE MONOMALA WHO SCHED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THE STRIFFCATE IS LATACHED, AND HOT THE THEMPLIESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF CANADA THE THEMPLIES OF THEMPL
	DENTITY OF THE MONOMALA WHO SCHED THE GOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS LATACHED, AND HOT THE THUTHPHURESS, ACCURACY OR VALUITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF CANADAM CONTROL OF THE SAME COUNTY OF SAME TRANSPORT OF SAME TRANSPO
	DENTITY OF THE MONOMAL WHO SCHED THE GOGLMENT TO WHICH THE STRIFFCRE IS LATACHED, AND HOT THE THUTHPHUMESS, ACCURACY OR VALUETY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF CANTESTALLY SACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF CANTESTALLY OF COUNTY OF SACKNOWLEDGMENT: NOTARY PUBLIC, DEFORE ME, M.J. STANDAY ON SULLIVAN WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSONALS) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HEY/THER AUTHORIZED CAPACITYTIES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THER
	DENTITY OF THE MONOPULA, WHO SCHAED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THE STRIFFCATE IS LITERAGE, AND MOT THE TRUMPLINESS, ACCUMENT ON WHICH THE THAT DOCUMENT. BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF
	DENTITY OF THE MONOMALA WIND SCHOOL THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THE TRANSPORTER IS LATACHED, AND HOT THE THEMPLIESS, ACCUMENT OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF ANTONIA COUNTY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF ANTONIA COUNTY OF THAT THAT DOCUMENT. NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED JOHN SULLIVAN WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSONALLY MOSES NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHEY/HEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HEYDREY MERRY AUTHORIZED CAPACITY (ICE), AND THAT Y HE/SHEY THER SAME IN HEYDREY MERRY AUTHORIZED CAPACITY (ICE), AND THAT Y HE/SHEY THER SHEWLING.) OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
	DENTITY OF THE MONOMALA WIND SCHOOL THE GOCUMENT TO WHICH THE STRIPPORT IS LITAGUED, AND HOT THE THEMPLIESS, ACCUMENT OR WALKETY OF THAT DOCUMENT. BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF
	DENTITY OF THE MONOMAL WID SCHOOL THE DOCUMENT IN WHICH THE STRIPPARE IS LATACHED, AND HOT THE THUMPLINESS, ACCUMENT OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF ANY OF THE STATE OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF ANY OF THE STATE OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF ANY OF THAT STATE OF THAT DOCUMENT. NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED JOHN SULLIVAN WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSONALLY MOSES NAMES IS JAME SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE SHE THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HEYSHER / HER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(ICE), AND THAT Y HIS/HER/THER SIGNATURES) ON THE INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PERNALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE. OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY HAND
	DENTITY OF THE MONOHALA WIND SCHOOL THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CRITICATE IS LATACHED, AND HOT THE THEMPLINESS, ACCUMENT OR WALKETY OF THAT DOCUMENT. BENEFIC ARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF SACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF SACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF SACKNOWLEDGMENT: NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED JOHN SULLIVAN WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE SHAFT/THEY EVIDENCE TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT HIS PERSON(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURES ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) WHOSE THE LATE 'UPON BEHALD OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT, OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE
	DENTITY OF THE MONOMULA, WHO SCHAED THE DOCUMENT IN WHICH THE STRIPPORT IS LITTLEDGE, AND HE TO DECLIFER. BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF AND HE THE THE PROPERTY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF AND HE THE THE PROPERTY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF AND HE THE THAT THAT
	DENTITY OF THE MONOHALA WIND SCHOOL THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CRITICATE IS LATACHED, AND HOT THE THEMPLINESS, ACCUMENT OR WALKETY OF THAT DOCUMENT. BENEFIC ARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF SACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF SACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF SACKNOWLEDGMENT: NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED JOHN SULLIVAN WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE SHAFT/THEY EVIDENCE TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT HIS PERSON(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURES ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S) WHOSE THE LATE 'UPON BEHALD OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT, OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE

____ (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS

ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAY DOCUMENT.

	BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
	COUNTY OF San Francisio
	BEFORE ME N.1. Sharta , NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED ANGUS MCCARTHY
	THE PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMBENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAMES(S) IS ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WHITH INSTRUME PRISON(S) WHOSE NAMES IS ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WHITH INSTRUME AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE ASHE/HEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN IS/AFER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(EES), AND THAT BY HIS/AFER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY UPON BHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
	WITNESS MY HAND SIGNATURE
	PRINTED NAME N.J. SWUNTY
•	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE .
	PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF BUSINESS _San Francisco
	COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-4-2019
	POLICION MINISTED 2013A51 (CEAL OPTIONAL IS COMPLETED

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

TRUSTEE BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF COLL FORM COUNTY OF Marin

ON March 30, 2015
BEFORE ME. Steven T. Flores

. NOTARY PUBLIC,

PERSONALLY APPEARED Sherri Hendrickson

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(3) WHOSE NAME(3) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT ME/SHE/THYEY PSECUTED THE SAME IN US/HER/THER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(ISS). AND THAT BY MIS/HER/THER SIGNATURE(3) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(SY, OR THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(SY) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND.
SIGNATURE STEUCH T. Flores NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE

COMMISSION EXPIRES Sunc 6,2017
COMMISSION NUMBER 2027616 (SEAL OPTIONAL IF COMPLETED)

FINAL MAP 8105

AN 18 UNIT RESIDENTIAL AND 3 UNIT COMMERCIAL MIXED USE COMPONINUM PROJECT
BEING A MERCER AND RE-SUBDIMISHON OF THE PARCELS DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 AS DOCUMENT 2012—J 574253—00 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MARCH 2015

LANGFORD LAND SURVEYING
424 PRESTON COURT
LIVERMORE, CA 94551
PHONE (510) 530-5200
JOB/I3-3125 DRAWING-3125VALE.DWG

SHEET 2 OF 3

ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 3595 LOT 113, 883 --

THOIA STREET

